BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-14-19	998	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
			ET ONLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH.	1008275	09 .	LIEDEOE	우무를.		
		.XX 011 001 1 1	HEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) 1. Hiroyuki NAKAGAWA	(ASSIGNORS(S)):	Lo Hommoon Mi	71 JT A N II	5 <b>7</b>		
3. Junji KOIZUMI		2. Haruyasu Miz 4. Tomokazu Ni		2		
5. Yasunobu TERAMOTO		6. Takahiro KOM		# <b>6</b>		
7. Yasuhide FURUSAWA		8.		· ==		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	G PARTY(IES) ATTACH		10			
<b>≱</b>	,					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIN	/ING INTEREST:					
NAME: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.						
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi	ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi, JAPAN					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES	S) ATTACHED? TYES	S MNO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCL		<u> </u>				
	DLE PART INTE	REST E	XEC. DATE: August 26, 1	998		
	ICICO TO ANIO: ATION					
	IFIED TRANSLATION					
	GER OTHER:	WITH MOTE	DATES ON DESIGNATION	AN AND		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Aug		EWITH: (NOTE: IF	DATES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH		CHEET(C) attache	d? □YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		1# INVENTOR		
series code/serial no 09/14/6/00	If not in item 1		<b>Y</b>	if not in item 1		
NEW APPLICATION 255863						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C		6. NUMBER IN				
Concerning Document Should be Ma	led:	APPLNS 1	PATS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF	FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTA	$4L \times 40 = 40$	,		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.						
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		Q IE AROVE EE	E IS MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHADOE		
S.SATTI DKT.			CY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
PMS 255863 T3	36-110490M/KOH	UNDER ORDER		255863		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not requ		MATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.						
			of pages <u>including</u> this			
			chments and document	3		
<u> </u>		(do not file dup. (	Jover sheet)			
Attorney, Kerk Livis 00000016 99146100						
Reg: No. 25872 40.00 0		- Date: Septem	ber 3, 1998			
110g: 110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Atty/Sec: PWG/rgf TEL: (2	02) 861-3078	FAX: (2)	02) 822-0944			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

Please return signed/recorded to: C shman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 255863

T36-110490M/KOH

### NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION							
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:							
INCEDT	(1) Hiroyuki Nakagawa	(4)	) Tomokazu Nishikawa				
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Haruyasu Mizutani	(5)	Yasunobu Teramoto				
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Junji Koizumi	<b>k</b>	] x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:							
INCOPPUT	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. of 1, Nagahata, Ochiai,						
INSERT NAME(S) OF	Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi, Japan						
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)							
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as							
TITLE OF INVENTION	DAMPING RESIN COMPOSITION	AND MOLDED ART	FICLE USING THE SAME				
			etters Patent of the United States of America:				
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) x even date herewith	998	 led				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>				
1) /fr	rosuli hakasawa	August 26, 19	98 aher Talund				
Name:							
2) Ida	ruyasw Mizutani	August 26, 19	98 Chia Taluch				
Name:			()(); 7 0 0				
3) Jun	nji Kvizumi	August 26, 19	98 Wheo Jahuch:				
Name:	_						
4) <u>Tor</u>	nokazu Nishikawa	_August 26, 19	98 alse Johnshi				
Name:	, <del>T</del>		00: 700				
, <u> </u>	sunobu leramoto	August 26, 19	98 Une Valenchi				
Name:							
IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box $\boxed{\mathbf{x}}$ and continue on page 2.							

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT

REEL: 9437 FRAME: 0867

## ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

### LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Takahiro Komori	(11)
(7) Yasuhide Furusawa	(12)
(8)	(13)
(9)	(14)
(10)	(15)

#### SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6)	Jakahiro Komon	August 26, 1998	
Name: 7) Name:	Jasuhide Burasuwa	August 26, 1998	
8) Name:			
9) Name:			
10) Name:			
11) Name:			
12) Name:			
13) Name:			
14) Name:			
15)			

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 9437 FRAME: 0868